of the district. Such an exception may also be written into specifi cations where the anticipated contract is
expected to have a duration of less than 120 days; or where the dollar value of the contract is expected to be

PURCHASING REGULATION (6700-R)

less than Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00). Waiver of the performance bond requirement shall not limit 
or prohibit the district from including other requirements, such as liquidated damages, designed to protect the district 
from injury or loss in the event of a contract default.

Dated: Rochester, New York